

John Lewis Stock Number	54601809
Name	12 Days of Christmas
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Brodies Whisky Cake in Silver Tin 315g • Buttermilk Chocolate Coated Gingerbread Honeycomb 150g • Chococo Winter Collection 100g • Coles Black Forest Christmas Pudding 454g • Copperpot Limoncello Fudge 150g • Devonshire Tea Classic Breakfast Tea 50g • Flower & White Rainbow Fruit Merginue Drops 100g • Roberto & Giuseppe's Pastinos Arrabbiata Chilli & Tomato 150g • Roberto & Giuseppe's Pastinos Chianti & Olive 150g • Goupie Original 180g • Montezuma's Dainty Dollops Dark Chocolate with English Peppermint 150g • Montezuma's Grand Chocolate Collection 700g • Montezuma's 'Lordy Lord' Dark Chocolate with Cocoa Nibs Bar 100g • Montezuma's 'Open Sesame' Milk Choc Bar with Caramelised Sesame & Sunflowers Seeds 100g • The Bees Knees Alcohol Free Sparkling Rose 75cl • Odysea Flame Roasted Red & Yellow Peppers 450g • Captain Tiptoes Dry Roasted Peanuts 51g • Captain Tiptoes Salt & Vinegar Peanuts 51g • Olives Et Al Lap Snacks Chilli Puffs 150g • Olives Et Al Lap Snacks Habas Picante 200g • Ooh! Chocolata Fig & Orange D'oo! Dahs • SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread with Cinnamon & Demerara 150g • SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread with Sicilian Lemon 150g • Silver & Green Garlic Stuffed Olives in Pouch 220g • SugarSin Classic Prosecco Gummies in Pouch 100g • SugarSin Gin Fizz Gummies in Pouch 100g • Taylors of Harrogate Smooth & Rich Café Brasilia Ground Coffee 227g • The Bay Tree Blueberry & Lemon Marmajam 210g • The Bay Tree Strawberry & Orange Marmajam 210g • The Bay Tree Tangy Poacher's Chutney 300g • The Kindness Bakery Mature Cheddar Cheese Oatcake Bites 175g • The Kindness Bakery Mature Stilton Cheese Straws 100g • De Martino Legado Carmenere 75cl • De Martino Legado Chardonnay 75cl • Waitrose Blanc de Blancs Brut Champagne 75cl

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Waitrose Champagne Rose 75cl • Waitrose Sauternes Château Suduiraut 37.5ml • Wild Island Chilli Oil 250ml
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Taylor's of Harrogate Smooth & Rich Café Brasília Ground Coffee 227g
Ingredients	Ground arabica coffee beans 100%
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	Produced in the UK (coffee origin Brazil and Africa)
Storage Instructions	Once opened seal with a clip and store in the freezer for up to 3 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Taylor's of Harrogate, Pagoda House, Plumpton Park, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, HG2 7LD
Instructions for use	Add 1 tablespoon (15g) of coffee per mug (250ml). Pour freshly boiled water. Stir, brew 4-5 mins, plunge.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	N/A
fat	N/A
of which saturates	N/A
carbohydrate	N/A
of which sugars	N/A
protein	N/A
salt	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Brodies Whisky Cake in Silver Tin
Ingredients	Mixed Fruits (Sultanas, Raisins, Mixed Peel, Cherries (colour E127)) 45%, Eggs, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Brown Sugar, Single Malt Whisky 3%, Treacle, Alcohol 3%, Nibbed Almonds, Mixed Spice, Ground Ginger, Preservatives (Sorbex).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a factory handling nuts.
Net Quantity	315g
Country of Origin	Product of Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Brodie Melrose Drysdale & Co Ltd, Newhailes Industrial Estate, Newhailes Road, Musselburgh, EH21 6SY, Scotland
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1389kj/330kcal
fat	11.5g
of which saturates	6.2g
carbohydrate	54.8g
of which sugars	45.0g
protein	4.1g
salt	0.34g
Alcoholic Strength	3.35%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Montezuma's Grand Chocolate Collection
Ingredients	<p>Contains - Tiger Tiger, Columbian Cappuccino, Sweet Summertime, American Idol, Secret Squirrel, Eclipse, Milking Maid</p> <p>Tiger Tiger: Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 60% Ingredients: Dark Chocolate 32% (Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Vanilla & Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Butter 30% (Concentrated Butter & Colouring Agent : Beta-carotene), Cream 24% (UHT), White Chocolate 10% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Vanilla and Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Wheat Syrup* 4%, Ground Vanilla Powder & Natural Flavouring: Vanilla *Wheat syrup is gluten free</p> <p>Columbian Cappuccino: Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 34% Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Solids 34%, Whole Milk Powder, Vanilla & Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin) (49%), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Vanilla & Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin) (29%), Butter (14%), Cream (8%), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin & Natural Flavouring: Coffee (<i>contains caffeine</i>)</p> <p>Sweet Summertime: White Chocolate 72% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Vanilla & Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Butter 16% (Concentrated Butter & Colouring Agent : Beta-carotene), Cream 9% (UHT), Wheat Syrup*, Freeze Dried Raspberry & Natural Flavouring: Raspberry *Wheat syrup is gluten free</p> <p>American Idol: Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 41% / Milk Solids 22% Ingredients: Milk Chocolate 52% (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin & Natural Flavouring: Vanilla), Caramel 41% (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk, Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavours, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid & Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), White Chocolate 7% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Natural Flavouring: Vanilla & Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin) & Salt</p> <p>Secret Squirrel: Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 41% / Milk Solids 22% Ingredients: Milk Chocolate 58% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin & Natural Flavouring: Vanilla), Hazelnut Praline (Sugar, Hazelnuts & Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin) 38% & Roasted Hazelnut Nibs 4%.</p> <p>Milking Maid: Milk Chocolate contains Coca Solids 41% / Milk Solids 22% Ingredients: Milk Chocolate 61% (Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Whole Milk Powder & Vanilla), Butter 23% (Concentrated Butter & Colouring Agent : Beta-carotene), Cream 16% (UHT) & Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	<p>FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD • VEGETARIAN • MAY CONTAIN TRACE OF PEANUTS & SESAME SEEDS • FREE FROM COLOURINGS, GLUTEN & GM *Wheat syrup is gluten free</p>
Net Quantity	700g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Montezuma's Chocolates Ltd Birdham Business Park Birdham Road Chichester West Sussex</p>

	PO20 7BT
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2232kj/533kcal
fat	39g
of which saturates	20g
carbohydrate	39g
of which sugars	33g
protein	5g
Salt	0.4g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Kindness Bakery Mature Cheddar Cheese Oatcake Bites
Ingredients	Oatmeal (40.3%), Water, Flour: Wheat Flour (wheat flour, wheat Gluten, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese (10.7%): Pasteurised Milk , colour: Annatto, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Traces of nuts (no peanuts) This product is made in a bakery that handles nuts (no peanuts), mustard, celery, sesame, glazed egg, and dairy ingredients.
Net Quantity	175g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Once pack is opened the product should be kept in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Kindness Bakers LTD 69 Main Street, New Deer, Turriff, Aberdeenshire, ab536sy
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kj/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Kindness Bakery Mature Stilton Cheese Straws
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (wheat flour, wheat Gluten, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), vegetable oil (palm & rapeseed oil), Pastry Margarine (palm & rapeseed oil), water, salt, Emulsifier E471), flour treatment agent E920 Scottish Stilton Cheese (Badentoy Blue (20%): Pasteurised Cows milk , vegetable rennet. 5%), Glazed egg
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Traces of nuts (no peanuts) This product is made in a bakery that handles nuts (no peanuts), mustard, celery, sesame, glazed egg , and dairy ingredients.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Once pack is opened the product should be kept in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Kindness Bakers LTD 69 Main Street, New Deer, Turriff, Aberdeenshire, ab536sy
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	Kj 2161 kcal 518
fat	32.1g
of which saturates	15.2g
carbohydrate	40.0g
of which sugars	0.9g
protein	17.1g
salt	3.1g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Odysea Roasted red and yellow peppers in brine
Ingredients	Red and Yellow Peppers (78%)*, Water, Red Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Sea Salt. *Production is based on 50/50 red/yellow ratio but these may vary slightly in each jar
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	450g
Country of Origin	Bulgaria
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening, keep covered in brine and consume within 1 week.
Manufacturer's name and address	Distributor: Odysea Ltd, 2 Dorma Trading Park, E10 7QX
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g Drained
energy	128 kj/ 31 kcal
fat	0 g
of which saturates	0 g
carbohydrate	6.2 g
of which sugars	4.5 g
protein	0.7 g
salt	0.63 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Silver & Green Garlic Stuffed Olives in Pouch
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (62%), Garlic Cloves (15%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of olive stones, nuts & seeds.
Net Quantity	220g
Country of Origin	N/A
Storage Instructions	Keep 'em cool dark and under oil for happy olives. Once opened, pop in the fridge!
Manufacturer's name and address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Industrial Park, Flusco, Penrith CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	100g
energy	1206 / 293 kj/kcal
fat	30g
of which saturates	3.9g
carbohydrate	5.0g
of which sugars	0.2g
protein	1.5g
salt	1.8g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Olives Et Al Lap Snacks Chilli Puffs
Ingredients	Glutinous Rice 45%, Palm Oil, SOY Sauce (SOYABEANS , Water, WHEAT Flour, Salt), Sugar, Chilli Powder (Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Shallot, Chilli 9%, Paprika, Coconut Oil), FISH Extract, Onion Powder (Sugar, Salt, Shallot, Garlic, Coconut Oil), Paprika
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Thailand
Storage Instructions	Keep in cool and dark place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Confidential
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2006 kj/ 480kcal
fat	20.3g
of which saturates	9.6g
carbohydrate	68.8g
of which sugars	13.5g
protein	5.5g
salt	2.8g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Olives Et Al Lap Snacks Habas Picante
Ingredients	Broad beans 68%, vegetable oil (palm oil), WHEAT flour, cane sugar, chili powder, garlic, salt and pepper
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	For Allergens see ingredients in BOLD . May contain nuts, peanuts and sesame
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Malaysia
Storage Instructions	In cool and dark place away from sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Confidential
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2100 kj/ 502 kcal
fat	25.2g
of which saturates	11.4g
carbohydrate	55.5g
of which sugars	11.4g
protein	13.4g
salt	1.5g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product name	De Martino Reserva Legado Chardonnay
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Chile
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	13.5%
Vintage year	2016
Units per bottle	10
Units per serving 125ml	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Name	Shortbread House of Edinburgh Truly Handmade Shortbread with Cinnamon & Demerara
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk , Salt), Demerara Sugar (10.7%), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed & Segregated Sustainable Palm Oils), Cinnamon (1%).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also may contain nuts, soya and egg.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Scotland, UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5NA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2233kJ/535kcal
fat	30.4g
of which saturates	20.2g
carbohydrate	59.2g
of which sugars	23.4g
protein	5.0g
salt	0.7g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Montezuma's 'Open Sesame' Milk Choc Bar with Caramelised Sesame & Sunflowers Seeds
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 41% / Milk Solids 21% Ingredients: Milk Chocolate 92% (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin & Vanilla), Caramelised Sesame Seeds 4% (Sesame Seeds & Sugar) & Caramelised Sunflower Seeds 4% (Sunflower Seeds & Sugar).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts & peanuts
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Montezuma's Chocolates Ltd Birdham Business Park Birdham Road Chichester West Sussex PO20 7BT
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2305kj/551kcal
fat	37g
of which saturates	22g
carbohydrate	45g
of which sugars	43g
protein	9g
salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y (may contain)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Shortbread House of Edinburgh Truly Handmade Shortbread with Sicilian Lemon
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk , Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed & Segregated Sustainable Palm Oils), Whole Lemon Pulp (1.9%)(Lemon, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Lemon Oil (0.7%).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also may contain nuts, soya and egg.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Scotland, UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5NA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2219kJ/531kcal
fat	30.1g
of which saturates	17.7g
carbohydrate	59.0g
of which sugars	18.8g
protein	5.1g
salt	0.7g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Devonshire Tea Classic Breakfast Tea
Ingredients	100% pure black tea
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NA (Packed in a factory certified BRC A+ as allergen-free)
Net Quantity	50g net wt
Country of Origin	Tea from India, blended & packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store somewhere cool & dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Devonshire Tea Limited Weycroft House, Weycroft Avenue, Axminster, Devon, EX13 5HU
Instructions for use	Infuse teabag in ~200ml of freshly boiled water
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml
energy	17 kj/kcal
fat	<1 g
of which saturates	<1 g
carbohydrate	<1 g
of which sugars	<1 g
protein	<1 g
salt	<1 g
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Wild Island Chilli Oil
Ingredients	Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil 99%, Chillis 1%
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Non
Net Quantity	250ml
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	SHAKE WELL Store in cool dark place away from direct sunlight. Best Before See Bottle
Manufacturer's name and address	Wild Island, Gurnard, Isle of Wight, PO31 8JB
Instructions for use	SHAKE WELL Serving Suggestions: Liven up a simple tomato sauce. Add some spice to a stir fry. Drizzle over pizza. Great in couscous. Try a few drops in boiling water before cooking pasta.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	891.00
fat	99.00
of which saturates	6.60
carbohydrate	0.50
of which sugars	0.50
protein	0.50
salt	0.11
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Montezuma's 'Lordy Lord' Dark Chocolate with Cocoa Nibs Bar
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 70% Ingredients: Dark Chocolate 92% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin) & Cocoa Nibs 8%
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF DAIRY, NUTS, PEANUTS & SESAME SEEDS
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Montezuma's Chocolates Ltd Birdham Business Park Birdham Road Chichester West Sussex PO20 7BT
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2415kj/577kcal
fat	43g
of which saturates	26g
carbohydrate	34g
of which sugars	27g
protein	9g
salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y (may contain)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y (may contain)
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cole's Black Forest Christmas Pudding
Ingredients	Chocolate (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sultanas (14%), Glacé Cherries (13%) (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice For Colour), Water, Brown Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Kirsch (6%), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Orange Juice From Concentrate, Golden Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Flaked Almonds (1.2%), Salt, Mixed Spice, Almond Oil .
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	454g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex, CB10 1PG
Instructions for use	Remove cellophane & label. To Microwave: Loosen lid. Cook on full power for 3 minutes (Time based on a 800 watt output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). To Steam or Boil: Loosen lid. Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour 30 minutes. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked invert basin onto plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1398kJ 325kcal
fat	9.7g
of which saturates	2.8g
carbohydrate	52g

of which sugars	41g
protein	3.1g
salt	0.74g
Alcoholic Strength	1.5ml/per 100g
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	The Bees Knees Alcohol Free Sparkling Rose
Ingredients	Carbonated Water, non-alcoholic fermented grape juice concentrate (10%), glucose, green tea infusion (0.5%), acids (tartaric acid, citric acid, tannic acid), colouring concentrate from carrot, caramel sugar syrup, preservatives (potassium sorbate, dimethyl decarbonate), natural flavouring
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Keep cool, do not shake or freeze.
Manufacturer's name and address	Bottled in Germany for North South Wines Ltd. UB7 7PN
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	This is mandatory – per 100g / 100ml 115Kj/27KCal
energy	115kj/27kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	6.3 g/ml
of which sugars	6.3g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Buttermilk Chocolate Coated Gingerbread Honeycomb 150g
Ingredients	sugar, dark chocolate (20%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), glucose syrup, ginger, honey (1%) , cinnamon powder, sea salt, bicarbonate of soda. Dark chocolate contains minimum: 56% cocoa solids.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a factory which uses peanuts and tree nuts as an ingredient.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage: Keep in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Cooksland Ind. Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, PL31 2QB.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1769 kJ/ 421 kcal
fat	13.3 g
of which saturates	8.1 g
carbohydrate	72.3 g
of which sugars	57.2 g
protein	2.6 g
salt	0.67 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Copperpot Limoncello Fudge 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, 17% Butter (Milk , Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, 4% Lemon Pieces (Lemon peel, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), 2% Limoncello Extract, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Flavouring, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Limited Penbeagle Industrial Estate St Ives Cornwall England TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1865kj/443kcal
fat	15.0g/ml
of which saturates	9.1g/ml
carbohydrate	70.6g/ml
of which sugars	70.6g/ml
protein	1.1g/ml
salt	0.41g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Montezuma's Dainty Dollops Dark Chocolate with English Peppermint
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate contains minimum Cocoa Solid 70% Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin & Vanilla) 90%, Butter 7%, Cream 2% (UHT) and Natural Flavouring: Peppermint Oil
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of peanuts and sesame seeds
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Montezuma's Chocolates Ltd Birdham Business Park Birdham Road Chichester West Sussex PO20 7BT
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2493kj/596kcal
fat	46g
of which saturates	27g
carbohydrate	33g
of which sugars	26g
protein	8g
salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y (may contain)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Captain Tiptoes Dry Roasted Peanuts in a Tub
Ingredients	PEANUTS 93%, Seasoning (Salt, WHEAT Flour, Flour Enhancer E621, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin (WHEAT), Onion Powder, Anti Caking Agents: E341, E551, Yeast Powder, Spices (CELERY , Cinnamon, Turmeric), Sunflower Oil, Oregano, Thyme, Natural Colour: Paprika Extract), Tacking Agent: Sorbitol, Gum Acacia
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts and sesame
Net Quantity	51g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in cool and dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Olives Et Al 1 North Dorset Business Park Sturminster Newton
Instructions for use	N/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2330 kj/ 572 kcal
fat	42.8g
of which saturates	8.1g
carbohydrate	15.6g
of which sugars	5.7g
protein	28.3g
salt	2g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Captain Tiptoes Salt & Vinegar Peanuts in Tub
Ingredients	Roasted PEANUTS 92%, Rapeseed Oil, Salt Apple Vinegar Powder Maltodextrin, Apple Vinegar). Sugar, Citric Acid E330, Maltg Vinegar Powder (Maltodextrin, Malt Vinegar [BARLEY])
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts and sesame
Net Quantity	51g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in cool and dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Olives Et Al 1 North Dorset Business Park Sturminster Newton
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2443 kj/ 584 kcal
fat	46.3g
of which saturates	8.3g
carbohydrate	12.0g
of which sugars	5.9g
protein	27.3g
salt	1.9g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	SugarSin Classic Prosecco Gummies in Pouch
Ingredients	Glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine, acidulants (citric acid, lactic acid), prosecco, flavouring, natural colouring (black currnt, black carrot), palm kernel oil, glazing agent (beeswax white and yellow, caranuba wax).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Cool and Dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Sweet Life Enterprise Ltd, 1 Russell Street, London, WC2B 5JD
Instructions for use	To eat and enjoy
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1431kJ (337kcal)
fat	0.10
of which saturates	0.10
carbohydrate	76.00
of which sugars	42.00
protein	6.1
salt	<0.20
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	SugarSin Gin Fizz Gummies in Pouch
Ingredients	sugar, glucose syrup, gelatine, acids (citri acid, lactic acid, malic acid), acidity regulator (calcium citrates), gin (0.37%), natural flavours, vegetable fat (palm)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Sweet Life Enterprise Ltd, 1 Russell Street, London, WC2B 5JD
Instructions for use	To eat and enjoy
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1427kJ (336kcal)
fat	0.10
of which saturates	0.10
carbohydrate	76.00
of which sugars	61.00
protein	5.80
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	The Bay Tree Blueberry & Lemon Marmajam Legal name is Blueberry & Lemon Preserve
Ingredients	Sugar, Blueberries, Lemon Zest, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Lemon. Prepared with 64g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 61g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Prepared in premises where mustard, egg, milk, soya, celery, sulphites and gluten are used.
Net Quantity	210g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Bay Tree Food Co Limited 36 East Way, Lee Mill Industrial Estate, Ivybridge, Devon, PL21 9GF
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	<u>Per 100g / 100ml</u>
energy	859 kJ / 201kcal
fat	0.2g/ml
of which saturates	0.2g/ml
carbohydrate	51g/ml
of which sugars	51g/ml
protein	0.3g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y suitable but not certified
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y suitable but not certified
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Bay Tree Strawberry & Orange Marmajam Legal name is Strawberry & Orange Preserve
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries, Orange Pulp, Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Pectin. Prepared with 57g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 60g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Prepared in premises where mustard, egg, milk, soya, celery, sulphites and gluten are used.
Net Quantity	210g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Bay Tree Food Co Limited 36 East Way, Lee Mill Industrial Estate, Ivybridge, Devon, PL21 9GF
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	<u>Per 100g / 100ml</u>
energy	kJ 859 / kcal 200
fat	0.3g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	51g/ml
of which sugars	49g/ml
protein	0.4g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y suitable but not certified
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y suitable but not certified
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Bay Tree Tangy Poacher's Chutney Legal name is Apple Chutney with Orange & Carrot
Ingredients	Apples (22%), Sugar, Tomato [Tomato, Tomato Juice, Citric Acid], Malt Vinegar [From Barley], Orange Pulp (11%), Sultanas [Sultanas, Cottonseed Oil], Onion, Carrot (6%), Butternut Squash, Tomato Paste, Thickener: Starch, Salt, Spices.
Allergy advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .	
May contain statements	Prepared in premises where mustard, egg, milk, soya, celery and sulphites are also used.
Net Quantity	300g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Bay Tree Food Co Limited 36 East Way, Lee Mill Industrial Estate, Ivybridge, Devon, PL21 9GF
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	<u>Per 100g / 100ml</u>
energy	470 kJ/ 110 kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	28g/ml
of which sugars	25g/ml
protein	1g/ml
salt	0.3g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Goupie Original
Ingredients	Golden Syrup, Dark Chocolate (min 53.8% cocoa solids, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla), RSPO Palm Oil, Biscuit (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oil, glucose/fructose syrup, raising agents, barley malt extract), 100% Cocoa Powder
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Traces of nut or sesame.
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, ideally between 12 oC and 18 oC. May be frozen. Best stored in a sealed container and consumed within three days of opening.
Manufacturer's name and address	Goupie Ltd, The Goupie Factory, Unit 4 Spelmonden Estate, Goudhurst, Kent, TN17 1HE
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	400 kcal
fat	20.94 g
of which saturates	10.82 g
carbohydrate	67.8 g
of which sugars	49.8 g
protein	2.86 g
salt	0.8 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Chococo Winter Collection (9 Chocolates)
Ingredients	Venezuelan milk chocolate, 43% (min) cocoa solids, 19% milk solids (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, natural vanilla), Madagascan dark chocolate, 67% (min) cocoa solids (cocoa mass, cocoa butter, natural vanilla, soya lecithin), Colombian white chocolate, 34% cocoa butter, 18% milk solids (sugar, cocoa butter, milk powder, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), smooth hazelnut praline (50% hazelnuts , 50% sugar), marzipan (almonds (44%) sugar, water, invert sugar, sorbitol syrup, ethanol), almond brittle (sugar, glucose syrup, almonds), cane sugar, chopped almonds , pistachios , tawny port, dried figs, agave nectar, ground cinnamon, honeycombe (sugar, glucose syrup, honey, bicarbonate of soda), popping candy (sugar, cocoa butter, milk powder, cocoa paste, glucose syrup, anhydrous butter (milk), soya , vanilla, carbon dioxide E290), sugar paste holly leaf (sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, acacia gum, mono & diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, curcumin, spirulina extract, egg albumen, vegetable carbon, carotene, beetroot extract), orange oil, rough diced crystallised ginger (ginger, sugar), nutmeg, caramel (glucose syrup, whipping cream (milk), butter (milk), Dorset sea salt), cloves, black treacle, ground ginger, ground allspice, Decorative finishes: edible lustre: (E171, E172, E555), natural colours: curcumin, spirulina powder (trehalose, spirulina extract), beetroot
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in an environment where gluten is present.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool place away from strong odours
Manufacturer's name and address	Chococo Ltd. Unit 12 Westminster Road Wareham Dorset BH20 4SN

Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2168.94/520.32 kj/kcal
fat	33.57 g
of which saturates	17.61 g
carbohydrate	44.50 g
of which sugars	39.47 g
protein	6.34 g
salt	0.57 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Flower & White Meringue Drops Rainbow Fruit
Ingredients	<p>Caster Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range Egg White;</p> <p><i>Black Cherry</i>: Natural Flavouring, Colour [Water, *Carmoisine, Green S]. <i>Lemon</i>: Natural Flavouring, Colour [Water, *Tartrazine]. <i>Passion Fruit</i>: Natural Flavouring, Colour [Water, *Tartrazine, *Sunset Yellow, *Ponceau 4R) <i>Strawberry</i>: Natural Flavouring, Colour [Water, *Carmoisine, *Tartrazine].</p> <p>*may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	England, UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, ambient condition away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Flower & White, Unit B1, Halesfield 11, Telford, Shropshire, TF7 4PH
Instructions for use	Our versatile meringue drops make a tempting addition to any menu - serve simply on their own, sandwich with cream or ganache as an afternoon tea /petit four, use as a finishing touch to a cake or dessert, make your own Eton mess or even use as a topper for freak shakes.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g - average across 4 flavours
energy	1564 kj/ 368 kcal
fat	0.0 G
of which saturates	0.0 G
carbohydrate	88.05 G
of which sugars	88.05 G
protein	4.0 G
salt	0.0 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y – but may contain traces
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Ooh! Chocolata Fig & Orange D'ooh! Dahs
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, orange (orange, sugar, glucose syrup, antioxidant (E303), preservatives (sulphites : E202, E211), dried fig, cocoa mass, whey powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also, may contain traces of nuts and gluten.
Net Quantity	8 Discs
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate Nailsea, BS48 1JE
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2326/550kj/kcal
fat	37.1 g/ml
of which saturates	19.9 g/ml
carbohydrate	46.1 g/ml
of which sugars	45.4 g/ml
protein	7.1 g/ml
salt	1.2 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N (possible traces)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N (possible traces)
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N (possible traces)
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product name	Waitrose Blanc de Noirs Brut Champagne
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.5%
Vintage year	
Units per bottle	9.4
Units per serving	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Product name	Waitrose Champagne Rose
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.5%
Vintage year	
Units per bottle	9.4
Units per serving	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains gluten	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Product name	Waitrose Sauternes Château Suduiraut
May contain statements	
Net quantity	37.5cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	14.%
Vintage year	2010
Units per bottle	5.25
Units per serving	0.87
Servings per pack	6 x 50ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	Y
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Name	Brodies Whisky Cake in Silver Tin
Ingredients	Mixed Fruits (Sultanas, Raisins, Mixed Peel, Cherries (colour E127)) 45%, Eggs, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Brown Sugar, Single Malt Whisky 3%, Treacle, Alcohol 3%, Nibbed Almonds, Mixed Spice, Ground Ginger, Preservatives (Sorbex).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a factory handling nuts.
Net Quantity	315g
Country of Origin	Product of Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Brodie Melrose Drysdale & Co Ltd, Newhailes Industrial Estate, Newhailes Road, Musselburgh, EH21 6SY, Scotland
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1389kj/330kcal
fat	11.5g
of which saturates	6.2g
carbohydrate	54.8g
of which sugars	45.0g
protein	4.1g
salt	0.34g
Alcoholic Strength	3.35%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Product name	De Martino Gran Reserva Legado Carmenere
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Chile
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Manuel Rodriguez 229 Isla de Maipo, Chile
Alcoholic strength by volume	13.5%
Vintage year	2015
Units per bottle	10
Units per serving 125ml	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Name	Roberto & Giuseppe's Pastinos Chianti & Olive
Ingredients	Ingredients: Pasta (Wheat Starch, Wheat Flour, Durum Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar), Sunflower Oil, Arrabbiata Seasoning (7%)(Sugar, Tomato, Salt, Spices, Garlic, Herbs, Onion, Anti Caking Agent (E551), Citric Acid, Olive Oil, Flavouring, Natural Flavouring, Spice extract).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain: gluten (oats, rye) .
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct heat sources
Manufacturer's name and address	Great Taste Ingredients B.V. Kernreactorstraat 9 3903 LG Veenendaal The Netherlands
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1908kj/455kcal
fat	18.2g
of which saturates	1.5g
carbohydrate	66.4g
of which sugars	5.2g
protein	5.7g
salt	2.2g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Roberto & Giuseppe's Pastinos Arrabbiata Chilli & Tomato
Ingredients	Ingredients: Pasta (Wheat Starch, Wheat Flour, Durum Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar), Sunflower Oil, Arrabbiata Seasoning (7%)(Sugar, Tomato, Salt, Spices, Garlic, Herbs, Onion, Anti Caking Agent (E551), Citric Acid, Olive Oil, Flavouring, Natural Flavouring, Spice extract).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain: gluten (oats, rye) .
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct heat sources
Manufacturer's name and address	Great Taste Ingredients B.V. Kernreactorstraat 9 3903 LG Veenendaal The Netherlands
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1095kj/455kcal
fat	18.2g
of which saturates	1.5g
carbohydrate	65.8g
of which sugars	5.7g
protein	5.9g
salt	2.2g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y